

HALS CoC Rating and Ranking Results for 2019 CoC NOFA - 9-4-19

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD) Amount: \$1,279,346. Tier 1 is 94% of ARD at \$1,202,587 and Tier 2 Amount is \$76,759.00

Option 1 from CoC Rating and Ranking Committee - **rejected**

Renewal Below

Rank	Applicant Name	Project Name	Comp. Ty	Total Score	Weighted Rat.	Amt. Request	Amt. Ranked	Running Total
1	Som. Co. Hlth Dept.	Wic. Chronic 1	PH	137.5	95	\$ 19,834.00	\$ 19,834.00	\$ 19,834.00
2	Som. Co. Hlth Dept.	Bonus Project 201	PH	133.5	92	\$ 61,615.00	\$ 61,615.00	\$ 81,449.00
3	Som. Co. Hlth Dept.	Project 1	PH	133.5	92	\$ 298,539.00	\$ 298,539.00	\$ 379,988.00
4	MDH/BHA	Wic/Som S+C	PH	127	88	\$ 254,723.00	\$ 254,723.00	\$ 634,711.00
5	MDH/BHA	Worc. S+C	PH	126	87	\$ 68,255.00	\$ 68,255.00	\$ 702,966.00
6	Som. Co. Hlth Dept.	Project 2/3	PH	125	86	\$ 538,056.00	\$ 538,056.00	\$1,241,022.00
7	Som. Co. Hlth Dept.	Wic Chronic 2	PH	115	79	\$ 19,773.00	\$ 19,773.00	\$1,260,795.00
8	Som. Co. Hlth Dept.	Som. Chronic	PH	114.5	79	\$ 18,839.00	\$ 18,839.00	\$1,279,634.00
9	Som.Co. Hlth Dept.	P23 Expansion	PH	106	92	\$ 63,967.00	\$ 63,967.00	\$1,343,601.00
						\$ 1,343,601.00	\$ 1,343,601.00	

Tier 2 is \$1,202,587

Notes

We rated Wicomico S+C and Somerset S+C separately as advised by HUD. Each received the same scores 127 & 88, making it easy to rate that project as the 4th. There was a tie with the Bonus Project and Project 1. We used the % of remaining in permanent housing to break the tie. Bonus Project had 100% while P1 had 98%. This was the first rating and ranking of the Committee based on Total scores as the rating and ranking tool would not calculate results.

Final Results: This Option was rejected on 9/6/19